

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11917/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2006 in CWP No. 2956/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION U.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned order on condition of

the petitioner depositing the entire arrears including penal interest within three

weeks from today with the Estate Officer, U.T. Chandigarh.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati

Arora)

Court Master

Court Mas

ter