

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11917/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/03/2006 in CWP No.2956/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION U.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
for Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ahoka Kumar Thakur, Adv.
for Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate Mr. Vikas Jain appeared on behalf of Ld.
Adv. Mr. M.C. Dhingra for the petitioner states that Dasti
service issued earlier by this Court is misplaced and
because of urgency in the matter he requested for fresh
Dasti notice. Request is allowed. However, petitioner is
directed to disclose the correct status of the earlier
Dasti notice on or before next date.

Petitioners are directed to complete the Dasti service
at the earliest, if they want early adjudication of the
matter.

List the matter on 16th March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar