

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11917/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2006 in CWP No. 2956/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER MOHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION U.T. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
with Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashoka Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

R-4 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

The amount that has been deposited in compliance with the order of this Court may be refunded to the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master